DS04-23119-4EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
 (700 MHz to 1000 MHz)
F5CM Series (B2)
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
The F5CM series of SAW filters have balanced in/unbalanced out or unbalanced in/balanced out of I/O ports.

10
■■■■ MEASURMENT CIRCUIT
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■■■■ MARKING
2
1 3
6
5
4
Input
50 Ω
Output
50 Ω
Output
50 Ω /
150 Ω
1 3 5
2
6
4
Input
50 Ω
BALANCED IN/UNBALANCED OUT type
                                            (Tx filter)
UNBLANCED IN/BALANCED OUT type
 (Rx filter)
Note : Attached frequency response plots are obtained by simulation using above S21, S31, S32, S11,
S22, S33 of each characteristics. Electrical specifications are also decided based on these results.
1 to 6 : Pin Number
[Designation example]
 (1) Frequency : Center frequency is specified in six alphanumeric.
Enter M (for MHz) at the decimal point.
Refer to below example.
[Example]902.5 MHz ⇒ 902M50
 (2) Part symbol :    Specified characters from 60 to 79.
 (3) Packing : Y : 1 k pcs/reel
 (Reeled tape) X : 5 k pcs/reel
FAR−F5CM− −B2 −
 (1)  (2)  (3)
F
B 1
60
PART SYMBOLLOGO
DATE CODE LOT No.
INDEX
F5CM Series (B2)
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
3.0
3.
0
1.
2
M
ax
.
0.
75
0.
75
1.2
0.6
1.
5
1.2
2−R 0.2
6 5 4
1 2 3
4−R 0.3
Dimensions in mm.
11
F5CM Series (B2)
12
■■■■ RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN